From: Chantelle Desrosiers

To: Lise Bradshaw
Subject: Fw: questions re: types of songs allowed/ disallowed (upcoming SD 23 School Winter concerts):
Date: Friday, November 15, 2024 5:16:54 PM

For correspondence. :-)

Get Qutlook for i0OS

From: Oreo Pagus |

Sent: Friday, November 15, 2024 1:21:43 PM

To: Kevin Kaardal <Kevin.Kaardal@sd23.bc.ca>; Lee-Ann Tiede <Lee-Ann.Tiede@sd23.bc.ca>; Julia
Fraser <Julia.Fraser@sd23.bc.ca>; Wayne Broughton <Wayne.Broughton@sd23.bc.ca>; Chantelle
Desrosiers <Chantelle.Desrosiers@sd23.bc.ca>; Amy Geistlinger <Amy.Geistlinger@sd23.bc.ca>;
Valene Johnson <Valene.Johnson@sd23.bc.ca>; Lisa Guderyan <Lisa.Guderyan@sd23.bc.ca>

Cc: Susan Bauhart <Susan.Bauhart@sd23.bc.ca>; cgordon@bctf.ca <cgordon@bctf.ca>; Copac
President <Copac.President@sd23.bc.ca>; Copac Vicepresident <Copac.Vicepresident@sd23.bc.ca>;
Copac Treasurer <Copac.Treasurer@sd23.bc.ca>; Copac Secretary <Copac.Secretary@sd23.bc.ca>;
Copac AtlLargel <Copac.AtlLargel@sd23.bc.ca>; Copac AtLarge2 <Copac.AtlLarge2 @sd23.bc.ca>
Subject: questions re: types of songs allowed/ disallowed (upcoming SD 23 School Winter concerts):

WARNING: This email originated from outside Central Okanagan Public Schools. Do not click links or open
attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

questions re: types of songs allowed/ disallowed (upcoming SD 23 School Winter concerts):

1. Are secular Christmas songs such as "Jingle Bells", "Frosty the Snowman" and "Rudolph
the Red-Nosed Reindeer" allowed to be sung or heard at School Winter Concerts in SD23?

2. Are traditional Christmas songs/carols such as "Silent Night", "We Three Kings" and
"Away in a Manger" allowed to be sung or heard at School Winter concerts in SD23?

Please provide a copy or weblink of the current SD23 policy on the matter.
Thank-you in advance.
Regards,

David Buckna (retired SD23 teacher)
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